506967238 11/09/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7014076

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN MICHAEL FIFE	11/26/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEMAND ENERGY NETWORKS, INC.	
Street Address:	24001 EAST MISSION AVENUE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 102	
City:	LIBERTY LAKE	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	99019	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17400891

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)578-6999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801-328-3131

Email: tonya.tetzl@stoel.com
Correspondent Name: R. WHITNEY JOHNSON
Address Line 1: STOEL RIVES LLP

Address Line 2: 201 SOUTH MAIN STREET, SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	80734-2003	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R. WHITNEY JOHNSON	
SIGNATURE:	/R. Whitney Johnson/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/08/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=80734-2003_Assignment_FIFE-to-DEMANDENERGY-signed-fromparent#page1.tif source=80734-2003 Assignment FIFE-to-DEMANDENERGY-signed-fromparent#page2.tif

PATENT 506967238 REEL: 058058 FRAME: 0115

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

I, JOHN MICHAEL FIFE of 1157 NW Constellation Dr., Bend, OR 97703, have invented devices, methods and systems entitled DEMAND SETPOINT MANAGEMENT IN ELECTRICAL SYSTEM CONTROL, AND RELATED SYSTEMS APPARATUSES, AND METHODS, hereinafter called the "invention."

Preferred embodiments of said invention are disclosed in United States Patent Application No. 16/203,339 , filed November 28, 2018, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office. (I hereby authorize the attorneys representing Demand Energy Networks, Inc. to insert said application number and filing date when known.)

DEMAND ENERGY NETWORKS, INC., a corporation of the state of Washington, having a principal place of business at 24001 East Mission Ave, Suite 102, Liberty Lake, WA 99019, desires to secure the entire right, title and interest therein.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I HEREBY ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in said invention in the above-identified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and Foreign countries.

The right to file foreign patent applications on said invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

99182972.1 0080734-02002

I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to me, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of me to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of my ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said invention.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon my heirs and legal representatives.

DATED this 26 day of Vovember, 2018.

1187 NW Constellation Dr.

99182972.1 0080734-02002

PATENT

REEL: 058058 FRAME: 0117